JOHN J. LEIDY FOUNDATION - GRANTS MADE IN 2021

Organization Name

ProjectName

Payment Amount

American Red Cross

American Red Cross

American Visionary Arts Museum
Associated Jewish Charities
Baltimore Animal Rescue and Care Shelter
Baltimore Choral Arts Society
Baltimore Concert Opera
Baltimore Hebrew Congregation
Baltimore Museum of Art
Baltimore Museum of Industry
Baltimore Rock Opera Society
Baltimore Symphony Orchestra
Boys Hope Girls Hope Baltimore
Bradley and Nikki Bozeman Foundation
Brown Memorial Tutoring Program
Caroline Center

CASA of Baltimore County

Center Stage

Chesapeake Shakespeare Company
Civil Justice Inc.

Clay Pots... A Place to Grow
Community Law Center
Cornerstone Community Housing
Creative Alliance

Enoch Pratt Free Library

Episcopal Diocese of Maryland
Everyman Theatre

Fire Museum of Maryland
Franciscan Center

Hampden Family Center

Health Care for the Homeless
Homeless Persons Representation Project
HopeWell Cancer Support

Local disaster relief

National disaster relief

General operating support

Annual Fund

Medical expenses for animals

General operating support

General operating support

Rosh Hashanah Under the Stars and memorial tributes
General operating support

Educational programs

Programming and operating support
General operating support

General operating support

SYNC Snack and Education Program
Tutoring program support

General operating support

General operating support and COVID emergency relief
General operating support

General operating support

Economic Justice Program

GED program support

General operating support

Earl's Place - transitional housing program
General operating support

General operating and program support
Sutton Scholars High School Enrichment program
General operating support

HVAC system for research center
Emergency food distribution

After-school enrichment program
Furnishings for Four Ten Lofts project
General operating support

General operating support

$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$27,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$16,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$9,000.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$7,500.00
$3,500.00
$6,000.00
$7,500.00
$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$6,500.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$6,500.00
$5,000.00
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Iris Music Project

Irvine Nature Center

Magical Experiences Arts Company
Maryland Association of Nonprofit Organizations
Maryland Food Bank

Maryland Foundation of Dentistry
Maryland Institute College of Art
Maryland Philanthropy Network
Maryland Science Center
Maryland Volunteer Lawyers Service
MarylandReporter.com

MedStar Harbor Hospital

Mercy Medical Center

Mt. Washington Pediatric Hospital
National Aquarium

Neighborhood Design Center

Next One Up Foundation

Our Joyful Noise

Paul's Place

Philanthropy Tank Baltimore

Port Discovery

Pride of Baltimore

Public Justice Center

Reading Partners

Sadie Crockin Memorial Fund
Salvation Army

Samaritan Community

Sexual Assault/Spouse Abuse Resource Center (SARC)
Shepherd's Clinic

Shrine of the Little Flower

Single Carrot Theatre

Sisters Academy of Baltimore

St. Elizabeth School

Ensemble-In-Residence music and outreach program
General operating support

MEAC on Film project

General operating support

Emergency food distribution operating support
Dental health program for disabled persons
Capital campaign - Creative Learning Commons
General operating support

Free Admission program

General operating support

General operating support

Mobile Health Center

Population Health Program

Capital campaign - The Ability Center

Henry Hall Summer Scholars program

General operating support

General operating support

General operating support

General operating support

General operating support

General operating support

Free Sails Initiative

General operating support

Literacy tutoring program in Baltimore City Schools
Voter service and education

Poverty relief programs

Crisis intervention and assistance programs
Services for victims of abuse

General operating support

Refurbishing 70-year old pipe organ

General operating support

Transportation expense support

Restroom adaptive equipment

$3,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00
$12,500.00
$5,000.00
$83,333.00
$5,450.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$12,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$9,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$9,796.00
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St. Mary's Outreach Center

St. Vincent de Paul

Star Spangled Banner Flag House
Thread

Tuerk House

Univ. of MD St. Joseph Medical Center
Village Learning Place

Volunteers of America Chesapeake & Carolinas
Walters Art Museum

Wide Angle Youth Media

Women's Law Center

Young Audiences of Maryland

Mobile case manager project

Camp St. Vincent

General operating support

General operating support

Capital campaign - renovations to property
Capital campaign - pediatrics unit

General operating support

Operation Backpack - school supplies for under-privileged children
General operating support

High school media production programs
General operating support

General operating support

$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$2,000.00
$30,000.00
$15,000.00
$25,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$4,000.00
$3,000.00




