JOHN J. LEIDY FOUNDATION - GRANTS MADE IN 2021			
Organization Name	ProjectName	Payment Amount	
American Red Cross	Local disaster relief	\$25,000.00	
American Red Cross	National disaster relief	\$10,000.00	
American Visionary Arts Museum	General operating support	\$5,000.00	
Associated Jewish Charities	Annual Fund	\$27,000.00	
Baltimore Animal Rescue and Care Shelter	Medical expenses for animals	\$5,000.00	
Baltimore Choral Arts Society	General operating support	\$1,000.00	
Baltimore Concert Opera	General operating support	\$5,000.00	
Baltimore Hebrew Congregation	Rosh Hashanah Under the Stars and memorial tributes	\$16,000.00	
Baltimore Museum of Art	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Baltimore Museum of Industry	Educational programs	\$5,000.00	
Baltimore Rock Opera Society	Programming and operating support	\$5,000.00	
Baltimore Symphony Orchestra	General operating support	\$30,000.00	
Boys Hope Girls Hope Baltimore	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Bradley and Nikki Bozeman Foundation	SYNC Snack and Education Program	\$5,000.00	
Brown Memorial Tutoring Program	Tutoring program support	\$5,000.00	
Caroline Center	General operating support	\$9,000.00	
CASA of Baltimore County	General operating support and COVID emergency relief	\$6,000.00	
Center Stage	General operating support	\$7,500.00	
Chesapeake Shakespeare Company	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Civil Justice Inc.	Economic Justice Program	\$7,500.00	
Clay Pots A Place to Grow	GED program support	\$3,500.00	
Community Law Center	General operating support	\$6,000.00	
Cornerstone Community Housing	Earl's Place - transitional housing program	\$7,500.00	
Creative Alliance	General operating support	\$4,000.00	
Enoch Pratt Free Library	General operating and program support	\$10,000.00	
Episcopal Diocese of Maryland	Sutton Scholars High School Enrichment program	\$6,500.00	
Everyman Theatre	General operating support	\$7,500.00	
Fire Museum of Maryland	HVAC system for research center	\$5,000.00	
Franciscan Center	Emergency food distribution	\$5,000.00	
Hampden Family Center	After-school enrichment program	\$5,000.00	
Health Care for the Homeless	Furnishings for Four Ten Lofts project	\$10,000.00	
Homeless Persons Representation Project	General operating support	\$6,500.00	
HopeWell Cancer Support	General operating support	\$5,000.00	

JOHN J. LEIDY FOUNDATION - GRANTS MADE IN 2021			
Organization Name	ProjectName	Payment Amount	
Iris Music Project	Ensemble-In-Residence music and outreach program	\$3,000.00	
Irvine Nature Center	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Magical Experiences Arts Company	MEAC on Film project	\$5,000.00	
Maryland Association of Nonprofit Organizations	General operating support	\$7,500.00	
Maryland Food Bank	Emergency food distribution operating support	\$12,500.00	
Maryland Foundation of Dentistry	Dental health program for disabled persons	\$5,000.00	
Maryland Institute College of Art	Capital campaign - Creative Learning Commons	\$83,333.00	
Maryland Philanthropy Network	General operating support	\$5,450.00	
Maryland Science Center	Free Admission program	\$7,500.00	
Maryland Volunteer Lawyers Service	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
MarylandReporter.com	General operating support	\$7,500.00	
MedStar Harbor Hospital	Mobile Health Center	\$5,000.00	
Mercy Medical Center	Population Health Program	\$10,000.00	
Mt. Washington Pediatric Hospital	Capital campaign - The Ability Center	\$50,000.00	
National Aquarium	Henry Hall Summer Scholars program	\$5,000.00	
Neighborhood Design Center	General operating support	\$5,000.00	
Next One Up Foundation	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Our Joyful Noise	General operating support	\$5,000.00	
Paul's Place	General operating support	\$12,500.00	
Philanthropy Tank Baltimore	General operating support	\$5,000.00	
Port Discovery	General operating support	\$5,000.00	
Pride of Baltimore	Free Sails Initiative	\$3,000.00	
Public Justice Center	General operating support	\$7,500.00	
Reading Partners	Literacy tutoring program in Baltimore City Schools	\$10,000.00	
Sadie Crockin Memorial Fund	Voter service and education	\$2,500.00	
Salvation Army	Poverty relief programs	\$9,000.00	
Samaritan Community	Crisis intervention and assistance programs	\$5,000.00	
Sexual Assault/Spouse Abuse Resource Center (SARC)	Services for victims of abuse	\$5,000.00	
Shepherd's Clinic	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Shrine of the Little Flower	Refurbishing 70-year old pipe organ	\$10,000.00	
Single Carrot Theatre	General operating support	\$5,000.00	
Sisters Academy of Baltimore	Transportation expense support	\$5,000.00	
St. Elizabeth School	Restroom adaptive equipment	\$9,796.00	

JOHN J. LEIDY FOUNDATION - GRANTS MADE IN 2021			
Organization Name	ProjectName	Payment Amount	
St. Mary's Outreach Center	Mobile case manager project	\$3,500.00	
St. Vincent de Paul	Camp St. Vincent	\$3,500.00	
Star Spangled Banner Flag House	General operating support	\$2,000.00	
Thread	General operating support	\$30,000.00	
Tuerk House	Capital campaign - renovations to property	\$15,000.00	
Univ. of MD St. Joseph Medical Center	Capital campaign - pediatrics unit	\$25,000.00	
Village Learning Place	General operating support	\$7,000.00	
Volunteers of America Chesapeake & Carolinas	Operation Backpack - school supplies for under-privileged children	\$5,000.00	
Walters Art Museum	General operating support	\$10,000.00	
Wide Angle Youth Media	High school media production programs	\$2,500.00	
Women's Law Center	General operating support	\$4,000.00	
Young Audiences of Maryland	General operating support	\$3,000.00	